HISTORIC INFORMATION

Warrandyte Post Office opened aon 1/8/1857, name changed to Croydon

1/8/1884.

Warrandyte Railway Station opened on 1/32/1883, name changed to
Croydon Railway Station 1/@/1884.

The date Wonga_ Park Post Office opened is unknouwn.

NAMES OF POSTMASTERS AND POSTMISTRESSES

DATE
7/4/1914
25/3/1919
16/6/1919
gé 1927
18/7/1928
2771931
8/3/1933
7/10/1933
5/4/1935

1/6/1936
1/11/1938

17/6/1940
14/1/1942

29/9/1950
10/1/1961

1/2/1962

.2/12/1963
22/2/1965
28/3/1967

10/9/1973
31/12/1975

25/10/1976
3/10/1977

Date Unknown

19/12/1979

1y1 0/1982

7/1/1983

NAME

A.C. Cocking resigns end of June, Mr Jones
takes over.

Transfer to Miss O. Head from Mr Jones.
Transfer to C.E. Marshall from Miss 0. Head.
Mrs Lillie A. Potter 1
Mr B. Forden

Mr Bitt. Chapman

Frederick Pearce

John F.W. Slade

Chos. H. Dixon

Transfer to Edward B. Widdows from Chos H.
Dixon.

Transfer to Edgar Earnest Walter from E.B.
Widdows.

Transfer to Francis Geo Faram from E.E. Walter.
Transfer to Mrs Catherine Isobel Walter (Temp)
from F.G. Faram.

Transfer to Mr C.A.E. Hodges from Mrs C.I.
Walter.

Transfer to Kathleen Hodges.from Mr C.A.E.
Hodges, who deceased on 7/1/1961.

Mrs K. Ruthy

Transfer to Peroval Robert Sawyer from Mrs K.
Ruthy.

Transfer to Mr H.M.J. Macdonald from P.R.
Sawyer.

Transfer to Mr J.W. Newman from Mr H.M.J.
Macdonald.

John Arthur Tynam

Charles Garrard Spong

Winifred Mclver

Thlodorus Van Wegberg

Homme Wilhelmus

Patricia Morie Van Wegberg

Maria Luisa Tralongo

Nick Tralongo

Post Office is still in operation.
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