HISTORIC INFORMATION

Warrandyte Post Office opened on 1/8/1857, name changed to Croydon 1/8/1884.

Warrandyte Railway Station opened on 1/12/1883, name changed to Croydon Railway Station 1/8/1884.

The date Wonga Park Post Office opened is unknown.

NAMES OF POSTMASTERS AND POSTMISTRESSES

DATE	NAME ·
7/4/1914	A.C. Cocking resigns end of June, Mr Jones takes over.
25/3/1919	Transfer to Miss O. Head from Mr Jones.
16/6/1919	Transfer to C.E. Marshall from Miss O. Head.
9/6/1927	Mrs Lillie A. Potter
18/7/1928	Mr B. Forden
22/6/1931	Mr Bitt. Chapman
8/3/1933	Frederick Pearce
7/10/1933	John F.W. Slade
5/4/1935	Chos. H. Dixon
1/6/1936	Transfer to Edward B. Widdows from Chos H.
1/0/1930	Dixon.
1/11/1938	Transfer to Edgar Earnest Walter from E.B.
1/ 11/ 1930	Widdows.
17/6/1940	Transfer to Francis Geo Faram from E.E. Walter.
14/1/1942	Transfer to Mrs Catherine Isobel Walter (Temp)
. , ,	from F.G. Faram.
29/9/1950	Transfer to Mr C.A.E. Hodges from Mrs C.I.
, ,	Walter.
10/1/1961	Transfer to Kathleen Hodges.from Mr C.A.E.
	Hodges, who deceased on 7/1/1961.
1/2/1962	Mrs K. Ruthy
2/12/1963	Transfer to Peroval Robert Sawyer from Mrs K.
	Ruthy.
22/2/1965	Transfer to Mr H.M.J. Macdonald from P.R.
	Sawyer.
28/3/1967	Transfer to Mr J.W. Newman from Mr H.M.J.
	Macdonald.
10/9/1973	John Arthur Tynam
31/12/1975	Charles Garrard Spong
25/10/1976	Winifred McIver
3/10/1977	Thlodorus Van Wegberg
Date Unknown	Homme Wilhelmus
19/12/1979	Patricia Morie Van Wegberg
11/10/1982	Maria Luisa Tralongo
7/1/1983	Nick Tralongo

Post Office is still in operation.